

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Is this project a bondable capital improvement? ☑ Yes ☐ No			Resolution Type Supplemental		Resolution Number	Section Number	
					2023-03-016R	22-00654-00-RS	
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council		of the City					
	eming Body					ublic Agency Type	
of Urbana Name of Local Public Agency		inois the	at the follow	ring descr	ibed street(s)/road(s)/	structure be improved under	
the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done to	Contraction Contraction	ct or Day	/ Labor				
For Roadway/Street Improvements: Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)				From	То	
Springfield Avenue	0.62	FAU 7124		Wright Street		McCullough Street	
For Structures:							
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Existing Structure No		Route		Location	Feature Crossed	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall consist Asphalt resurfacing with roadway rehause.							
excluding a segment from Gregory Struction engineering fee. This Supplemental R construction engineering fee, and construction engineering fee.	esolution struction o	is inte	ended to d	over the	remainder of des	sign engineering fee,	
2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum o	f one mili	ion fol				0) for the improvement of	
said section from the Local Public Agency's allo BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is of the Department of Transportation.			el Tax funds				
I, Darcy Sandefur, Deputy City				Clerk in and for said City			
of Urbana Name of Local Public Agency	i	n the St		id, and ke		Local Public Agency Type nd files thereof, as provided b	
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a t		and co	implete ong	illai Ol a It		on March 27th 2022	
Governing Body Type of L	Jrbana Nam	ne of Loc	al Public Age	ency	at a meeting neid	on March 27th, 2023	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	et my hand	and sea	al this 25		April, 2023 Month, Year	·	
THE SITY				C	Por A	2 4/25/2023 pproved	
1555 1555					egional Engineer Signepartment of Transpo		